Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/28/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Owens Corning Fiberglass Technology, Inc.		06/28/2007	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Owens Corning Intellectual Capital, LLC	
Street Address:	One Owens Corning Parkway	
City:	Toledo	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43659	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1529718	AMERICAN CLASSIC
Registration Number:	2153302	AMERICAN CLASSIC
Registration Number:	1715001	AMERICANA COLLECTION
Registration Number:	1552902	BECAUSE A WINDOW IS 90 PERCENT GLASS
Registration Number:	2374215	BECAUSE IT'S YOUR HOME
Registration Number:	2411065	BECAUSE IT'S YOUR HOME
Registration Number:	2748892	BRINGING YOUR DREAMS HOME
Registration Number:	1886903	BUILDER'S PRIDE
Registration Number:	2044585	CEDAR REFLECTIONS
Registration Number:	1565966	CHESAPEAKE
Registration Number:	1565965	COLUMBIA
Registration Number:	1521834	CRAFTMARK
		TPADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0623

900128978

Registration Number:	1996213	EASY STREET
Registration Number:	1530880	FIBRON
Registration Number:	2370632	GENERATIONS
Registration Number:	3094184	GENERATIONS
Registration Number:	2505495	HANGTUF
Registration Number:	1843381	HOMESIDE
Registration Number:	2480341	HOMESIDE SUPREME
Registration Number:	1494255	INDEPENDENCE
Registration Number:	1468334	OMEGA
Registration Number:	1565968	PLANTATION
Registration Number:	2696111	PREMIER PLUS
Registration Number:	1912538	PROFORM
Registration Number:	2355240	R
Registration Number:	2579016	R
Registration Number:	2179368	RELIANCE
Registration Number:	2877989	REMINISCENCE
Registration Number:	1454264	RENOVATOR
Registration Number:	2814005	RIDGE WOOD
Registration Number:	1565969	STERLING
Registration Number:	1539351	SYSTEM-R
Registration Number:	1455338	THE FINAL WORD IN HOME ENERGY SAVINGS
Registration Number:	2559300	TOWN SQUARE
Registration Number:	1699704	WESTBROOKE
Registration Number:	1565971	WINDSOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159791267

Email: AZGifford@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Z. Gifford
Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street
Address Line 2: Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D9147-07205
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison Z. Gifford
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0624

Signature:	/allison z. gifford/
Date:	03/10/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=1 OCFT to LLC#page1.tif source=1 OCFT to LLC#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0625

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:39 PM 06/28/2007
FILED 12:43 PM 06/28/2007
SRV 070762277 - 4348508 FILE

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of Foreign Corporation into Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Owens Coming Intellectual Capital, LLC , a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Second: The name of the foreign corporation being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is Owens-Corning Fiberglas Technology, Inc.
The jurisdiction in which the foreign corporation was formed is Illinois.
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities.
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is: Owens Coming Intellectual Capital, LLC
Fifth: The merger is to become effective on
Sixth: The Agreement of Merger is on file at One Owens Corning Parkway, Toledo, Ohio 43659
a place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.
Seventh: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company, on request without cost, to any member or stockholder of the constituent entities.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 28 day of June, A.D. 2007.
By: Authorized Person
V / VAULIOTIZED PERSON
Name; Joseph J. Mikelonis, Vice President
Print or Type

DE172 - 4/18/07 C T System Online

Schedule A

Issued Registrations

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
Amorious Clausia	TICA	
American Classic	USA	1529718
American Classic	USA	2153302
Americana Collection	USA	1715001
Because a Window is 90 Percent Glass	USA	1552902
Because It's Your Home	USA	2374215
Because It's Your Home	USA	2411065
Bringing Your Dreams Home	USA	2748892
Builders Pride	USA	1886903
Cedar Reflections	USA	2044585
Chesapeake	USA	1565966
Columbia	USA	1565965
Craftmark	USA	1521834
Easy Street	USA	1996213
Fibron	USA	1530880
Generations	USA	2370632
Generations	USA	3094184
Hangtuf	USA	2505495
Homeside	USA	1843381
Homeside Supreme	USA	2480341
Independence	USA	1494255
Omega	USA	1468334
Plantation	USA	1565968
Premier Plus	USA	2696111
Proform	USA	1912538
R & Circle Design Logo	USA	2355240
R & Design (R-in-a-Circle)	USA	2579016
Reliance	USA	2179368
Reminiscence	USA	2877989
Renovator	USA	1454264
Ridge Wood	USA	2814005
Sterling	USA	1565969
System-R	USA	1539351
The Final Word In Home Energy Savings		
The Final Word In Home Energy Savings Town Square Westbrooke Windsor	USA USA USA USA	1455338 2559300 1699704 1565971

TRADEMARK REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0627

RECORDED: 03/10/2009